www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11373-11374/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014 in SA No.103/90 with COS No.7009/1990 in SA No.103/1990 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

BASHEER S/O. AMIR PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DNYANESHWAR SONWANE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv. For Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Though served, nobody has appeared for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, hearing is adjourned. List the matter on $7^{\rm th}$ July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar