LISTED ON: 02.07.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME C OURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11373-74 OF 2015 WITH WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BASHEER S/O AMIR PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGHE LR.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DATTU DNYANESHWAR SONWANE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice by Speed Post, returnable on 02.07.2015.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the possession of the property in question.

The respondents shall file their counter reply within four weeks. from the day on which notice is served."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the fourteen respondents by speed post on 08/05/2015 and as per tracking report notice have been delivered but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete in SLP.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1^{st} July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.G. Solche, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK