SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Civil Appeal

No(s).

5234-5235/2015

BASHEER S/O. AMIR PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DATTU DNYANESHWAR SONWANE AND ORS.

Respondent (

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 13/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv. Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete.

Both the parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in

the

www.ecourtsindia.com

Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOT

WAL)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.13 17:16:07 IST Reason: