SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5234-5235/2015

BASHEER S/O AMIR PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR. SARDAR BASHIR PATEL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DATTU DNYANESHWAR SONWANE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 03-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Varun V. Solshe, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the appellant. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)